#### NOTICE AND AGENDA BLOOMINGTON COMMON COUNCIL

## **COMMITTEE OF THE WHOLE**

## THURSDAY 12 NOVEMBER 2020 5:30 PM

Per Executive Orders issued by the Governor, this meeting will be conducted electronically. The public may access the meeting at the following link: <u>https://bloomington.zoom.us/j/97737080120?pwd=bFYzd1Y2OXZWV1Rydit1dm5WU2VHZz09</u>

# **Chair: Jim Sims**

 <u>Appropriation Ordinance 20-07</u> – To Specially Appropriate from the General Fund, Enhanced Access Fund, Solid Waste Fund, Risk Management Fund, and the Rental Inspection Program Fund Expenditures Not Otherwise Appropriated (Appropriating Various Transfers of Funds within the Public Safety, Telecommunication Fund, Alternative Transportation Fund, Parking Meter Fund, Cumulative Capital Development Fund, Fleet Maintenance Fund, Police Pension Fund, and Appropriating Additional Funds from the General Fund, Rental Inspection Fund, Solid Waste Fund, and the Risk Management Fund)

Asked to attend: Jeff Underwood, Controller

*Statement on public meetings during public health emergency:* 

As a result of Executive Orders issued by the Governor, the Council and its committees may adjust normal meeting procedures to adhere to guidance provided by state officials. These adjustments may include:

- allowing members of the Council or its committees to participate in meetings electronically;

- posting notices and agendas for meetings solely by electronic means;

- using electronic meeting platforms to allow for remote public attendance and participation (when possible);

- encouraging the public to watch meetings via Community Access Television Services broadcast or livestream, and encouraging remote submissions of public comment (via email, to council@bloomington.in.gov).

Please check <u>https://bloomington.in.gov/council</u> for the most up-to-date information about how the public can access Council meetings during the public health emergency.

(Continued on next page)

#### NOTICE AND AGENDA BLOOMINGTON COMMON COUNCIL

## ADMINISTRATION COMMITTEE

## THURSDAY 12 NOVEMBER 2020 6:30 PM

Per Executive Orders issued by the Governor, this meeting will be conducted electronically. The public may access the meeting at the following link: https://bloomington.zoom.us/j/97737080120?pwd=bFYzd1Y2OXZWV1Rydit1dm5WU2VHZz09

# **Chair: Steve Volan**

 Ordinance 20-31 – To Amend Title 2 of the Bloomington Municipal Code Entitled "Administration and Personnel," (Inserting Chapter 2.35 Establishing the Department of Engineering and Amending Chapter 2.14 Titled Planning and Transportation Department)

Asked to Attend: Philippa Guthrie, Corporation Counsel

Statement on public meetings during public health emergency:

As a result of Executive Orders issued by the Governor, the Council and its committees may adjust normal meeting procedures to adhere to guidance provided by state officials. These adjustments may include: - allowing members of the Council or its committees to participate in meetings electronically;

- posting notices and agendas for meetings solely by electronic means;

- using electronic meeting platforms to allow for remote public attendance and participation (when possible);

- encouraging the public to watch meetings via Community Access Television Services broadcast or livestream, and encouraging remote submissions of public comment (via email, to council@bloomington.in.gov).

Please check <u>https://bloomington.in.gov/council</u> for the most up-to-date information about how the public can access Council meetings during the public health emergency.

(Continued on next page)

#### NOTICE AND AGENDA BLOOMINGTON COMMON COUNCIL

### PUBLIC SAFETY COMMITTEE

# THURSDAY 12 NOVEMBER 2020 7:30 PM

Per Executive Orders issued by the Governor, this meeting will be conducted electronically. The public may access the meeting at the following link: https://bloomington.zoom.us/j/97737080120?pwd=bFYzd1Y2OXZWV1Rydit1dm5WU2VHZz09

## **Chair: Jim Sims**

1. <u>Ordinance 20-20</u> – To Amend Title 2 ("Administration and Personnel") of the Bloomington Municipal Code (To Establish a Community Advisory on Public Safety Commission)

Statement on public meetings during public health emergency:

As a result of Executive Orders issued by the Governor, the Council and its committees may adjust normal meeting procedures to adhere to guidance provided by state officials. These adjustments may include:

- allowing members of the Council or its committees to participate in meetings electronically;

- posting notices and agendas for meetings solely by electronic means;

- using electronic meeting platforms to allow for remote public attendance and participation (when possible);

- encouraging the public to watch meetings via Community Access Television Services broadcast or livestream, and encouraging remote submissions of public comment (via email, to <u>council@bloomington.in.gov</u>).

*Please check* <u>https://bloomington.in.gov/council</u> for the most up-to-date information about how the public can access Council meetings during the public health emergency.